been no significant change to KW's financial condition and operating
results.

For the year ended 31 December 2016, KW’s revenue is higher than
years ended 31 December 2015 and 2014 due to increased acquisition
activity within KWE and KW’s multifamily group. The higher rental
revenue is offset by lower investment management, property services
and research fees mainly due to lower performance fees earned. Net
income attributable to KW Shareholders is lower in the year ended 31
December 2016, as compared to the years ended 31 December 2015
and 2014 due to higher compensation expense relating to cliff vesting
on restricted shares granted in 2012, higher depreciation expense due
to a larger real estate portfolio and higher interest expense relating to
increased leverage on KW’s investment portfolio and unsecured debt
obligations. These were offset by higher revenues from larger
investment portfolio and higher income from unconsolidated
investments due to fair value gains and sales of joint venture
investments.

B.8 Key pro forma
financial
information

Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets:

KW
consolidated

Transaction
Expenses Financing

Cash
Consideration

Pro
Forma
Total

(Dollars in millions) Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 885.7 (50.0) 350.0 (666.0) 519.7

Accounts receivable 71.3 - - - 71.3

Loan purchases and originations 87.7 - - - 87.7

Real estate and acquired in place
lease values, net of accumulated
depreciation and amortisation 5,814.2 - - - 5,814.2

Unconsolidated investments 560.1 - - - 560.1

Other assets 240.1 - - - 240.1

Total assets 7,659.1 (50.0) 350.0 (666.0) 7,293.1

Accounts payable 11.2 - - - 11.2

Accrued expenses and other
liabilities 412.1 - - - 412.1

Investment debt 3,956.1 - - - 3,956.1

Senior notes payable 936.6 - - - 936.6

Line of credit - - 350.0 350.0

Total liabilities 5,316.0 - 350.0 5,666.0

Net assets 2,343.1 (50.0) - (666.0) 1,627.1

11

KW
consolidated Financing

Tax
Provision

Noncontrolling
interest

Pro
Forma
Total

(Dollars in millions) Note 1 Note 3 Note 5 Note 6

Revenue

Rental 485.9 - - - 485.9

Hotel 116.2 - - - 116.2

Sale of real estate 29.3 - - - 29.3

Investment management, property
services and research fees 59.4 - - - 59.4

Loan purchases, loan originations
and other 12.6 - - 12.6

Total revenue 703.4 - - - 703.4

Operating expenses

Commission and marketing (8.0) - - - (8.0)

Rental operating (135.4) - - - (135.4)

Hotel operating (96.3) - - - (96.3)

Cost of real estate sold (22.1) - - - (22.1)

Compensation and related (186.5) - - - (186.5)

General and administrative (45.4) - - - (45.4)

Depreciation and amortisation (198.2) - - - (198.2)

Total operating expenses (691.9) - - - 691.9

Income from unconsolidated
investments 126.6 - - - 126.6

Operating income 138.1 - - - 138.1

Non-operating income (expense)

Gain on sale of real estate 130.7 - - - 130.7

Acquisition-related gains 16.2 - - - 16.2

Acquisition-related expenses (9.5) - - - (9.5)

Interest expense - investment (137.4) - - - (137.4)

Interest expense - corporate (54.2) (11.1) - - (65.3)

Other income 6.6 - - - 6.6

Income (loss) before provision
for income taxes 90.5 (11.1) - - 79.4

Provision for income taxes (14.0) - (17.7) - (31.7)

Net income (loss) 76.5 (11.1) (17.7) - 47.7

Net (income) loss attributable to
noncontrolling interests (70.9) - - 59.8 (11.1)

Preferred stock dividends and
accretion of issuance costs (2.8) - - - (2.8)

Net income (loss) attributable to
KW 2.8 (11.1) (17.7) 59.8 33.8

Notes

(1) The consolidated net assets and income statement of KW have
been extracted, without material adjustment, from the historical
financial information as at and for the year ended 31 December
2016 as set out in Part 14 (KW Financial Information).

(2) The adjustment in Note 2 represents the estimated transaction
costs (in respect of KW and KWE) comprising advisory, legal
and other professional fees of $50.0 million which will be funded
with existing KW cash and cash equivalents. KW’s consolidated